
#18 Boys 100 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 MOORE, Demetrius Jonesboro High S 10.82 (+2.2) 1(1) 10

2 RAINEY, Josiah Sylvan Hills High 10.91 (+2.2) 1(2) 8

3 HAMMOND, Trez Conway High Sch 11.14 (+2.2) 1(3) 6

4 HAMILTON, Tierre Jonesboro High S 11.31 (+2.2) 2(1) 5

5 STARKS, TJ Valley View High 11.31 (+2.2) 2(2) 4

6 ROE, Chris Cabot High School 11.37 (+2.4) 3(1) 3

7 CRINER, Amarius Cabot High School 11.38 (+2.2) 1(4) 2

8 JACKSON, Gage Cabot High School 11.45 (+2.2) 1(5) 1

9 SANDERS, Braydon Beebe High Schoo 11.46 (+2.2) 1(6)

10 ROBINSON, Kenneth Valley View High 11.52 (+2.2) 2(3)

11 BARNES, Glenn Pine Bluff High Sc 11.53 (+2.4) 3(2)

12 STRINGER, Kayvon Pine Bluff High Sc 11.55 (+2.4) 3(3)

13 FELIZ, Anthony Valley View High 11.58 (+2.2) 2(4)

14 MCCONNELL, Caden Catholic High Sch 11.61 (+2.2) 1(7)

15 BREWER, Owen Catholic High Sch 11.75 (+2.2) 2(5)

16 CECIL, Jonah Conway High Sch 11.78 (+2.2) 2(6)

17 STACY, Chris Jonesboro High S 11.87 (+2.2) 2(7)

18 HART, Jerome Cabot High School 11.93 (+2.4) 3(4)

19 PLAFCAN, Paul Catholic High Sch 11.95 (+2.4) 3(5)

20 DENDY, Austyn Pine Bluff High Sc 11.98 (+2.2) 1(8)

21 WARE, Christian Beebe High Schoo 12.02 (+2.4) 3(6)

22 MARTINDALE, Mark Hall High School 12.18 (+2.7) 4(1)

23 BRASFIELD, Brenton Beebe High Schoo 12.20 (+2.4) 3(7)

24 SCOTT, Jahari Hall High School 12.77 (+2.7) 4(2)

HOUSE, Miles Hall High School NT  (NW) 2

FOSTER, Zahki Searcy High Scho NT  (NW) 4

#32 Boys 200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 MOORE, Demetrius Jonesboro High S 22.26 (+2.0) 1(1) 10

2 RAINEY, Josiah Sylvan Hills High 22.39 (+2.0) 1(2) 8

3 HAMMOND, Trez Conway High Sch 22.48 (+2.0) 1(3) 6

4 GOODMAN, Collin Conway High Sch 22.65 (+2.0) 1(4) 5

5 HAMILTON, Tierre Jonesboro High S 23.32 (+4.6) 3(1) 4

6 JACKSON, Gage Cabot High School 23.35 (+2.5) 2(1) 3

7 WALKER, Maverick Beebe High Schoo 23.36 (+2.0) 1(5) 2

8 COX, Hayes Cabot High School 23.41 (+2.5) 2(2) 1

9 CRINER, Amarius Cabot High School 23.52 (+2.5) 2(3)

10 BEEDLE, Peyton Cabot High School 23.57 (+4.6) 3(2)

11 STACY, Chris Jonesboro High S 23.60 (+4.6) 3(3)

12 SMITH, Logan Cabot High School 23.99 (+4.6) 3(4)

13 LEE, Marques Pine Bluff High Sc 23.99 (+2.0) 1(6)

14 MARTINDALE, Mark Hall High School 24.09 (+3.0) 5(1)

15 BARTHOL, Matthew Catholic High Sch 24.13 (+4.6) 3(5)

16 CAPEL, Braiden Cabot High School 24.19 (+2.5) 2(4)

17 MCMULLEN, Matt Valley View High 24.22 (+2.8) 4(1)

#32 Boys 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
18 LYTLE, Cameron Hall High School 24.23 (+2.5) 2(5)

19 ALCINDOR, Patrick Sylvan Hills High 24.31 (+4.6) 3(6)

20 KRAUSE, Michael Catholic High Sch 24.36 (+2.8) 4(2)

21 SMITH, Kyler Conway High Sch 24.45 (+2.0) 1(7)

22 WARE, Christian Beebe High Schoo 24.74 (+4.6) 3(7)

23 DUNBAR, Kaleb Pine Bluff High Sc 24.85 (+2.8) 4(3)

24 HART, Jerome Cabot High School 24.99 (+2.8) 4(4)

25 SINGLETON, Heden Hall High School 25.08 (+2.5) 2(6)

26 HAYES, D'Juan Pine Bluff High Sc 25.09 (+2.8) 4(5)

27 CATES, Quinn Cabot High School 25.51 (+3.0) 5(2)

28 RIGSBY, Blakely Beebe High Schoo 25.91 (+3.0) 5(3)

29 CATALLA, Ronald Cabot High School 27.90 (+3.0) 5(4)

KEMP, Ethan Cabot High School NT  (NW) 1

ROE, Chris Cabot High School NT  (NW) 2

KLINE, Mick Catholic High Sch NT  (NW) 2

DORTCH, Ty Searcy High Scho NT  (NW) 3

GALLAWAY, DeQuan Valley View High NT  (NW) 4

VEST, Donald Cabot High School NT  (NW) 4

FELIZ, Anthony Valley View High NT  (NW) 4

#26 Boys 400 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 MOORE, Wade Searcy High Scho 52.56 1(1) 10

2 KLINE, Mick Catholic High Sch 54.01 1(2) 8

3 CAPEL, Braiden Cabot High School 54.23 2(1) 6

4 RAHMAAN, Shaah Hall High School 54.66 2(2) 5

5 ALCINDOR, Patrick Sylvan Hills High 54.88 2(3) 4

6 CUNNINGHAM, Vance Hall High School 55.04 1(3) 3

7 MOFFETT, Rickey Valley View High 55.12 2(4) 2

8 REED, Will Conway High Sch 55.34 1(4) 1

9 WALLS, Marshall Cabot High School 56.32 3(1)

10 CARTER, Jacob Beebe High Schoo 56.75 2(5)

11 MCNEILL, Levi Cabot High School 56.92 2(6)

12 RUTHERFORD, Adam Jonesboro High S 57.68 2(7)

13 BURTON, Kendall Pine Bluff High Sc 57.86 3(2)

14 HUDSON, Cooper Catholic High Sch 58.55 3(3)

15 ROSE, Caiden Pine Bluff High Sc 58.58 3(4)

16 GREENWOOD, Kendol Pine Bluff High Sc 58.89 2(8)

17 BROWN, Brodie Cabot High School 1:00.76 3(5)

18 CATALLA, Ronald Cabot High School 1:05.50 3(6)

19 TRAN, Kayden Valley View High 1:10.75 3(7)

WALKER, Maverick Beebe High Schoo NT 1

O'NEIL, Kaleb Beebe High Schoo NT 1

RAINEY, Josiah Sylvan Hills High NT 1

ROSALES, Donavan Conway High Sch NT 1

FARBE, Jahari Hall High School NT 3

2ND ANNUAL LEON WHITE INVITATIONAL
Cabot, AR
Cabot HS

Tuesday, April 4, 2023
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 4/5/2023 8:24 AM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 1



#30 Boys 800 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 WALLER, Brandon Cabot High School 2:04.00 1(1) 10

2 LEONARD, Dean Conway High Sch 2:08.72 1(2) 8

3 FOUND, Elias Catholic High Sch 2:09.43 1(3) 6

4 CHURCH, Owen Jonesboro High S 2:10.99 1(4) 5

5 FOUND, Asher Catholic High Sch 2:11.54 1(5) 4

6 TRUEMAN, Joshua Cabot High School 2:13.32 1(6) 3

7 WORTHAM, Cayden Westside Consolid 2:13.67 1(7) 2

8 FARBE, Jahari Hall High School 2:16.37 2(1) 1

9 BALZ, Luke Jonesboro High S 2:16.76 1(8)

10 GREENWAY, Zach Catholic High Sch 2:17.14 1(9)

11 MARTIN, Shawn Beebe High Schoo 2:20.86 2(2)

12 TATOM, Jake Conway High Sch 2:21.78 1(10)

13 STOFAN, Rylan Cabot High School 2:25.10 2(3)

14 PHILLIPS, John Conway High Sch 2:26.10 2(4)

15 BURROUGH, Grady Beebe High Schoo 2:27.10 2(5)

16 EVANS, Collier Valley View High 2:28.94 2(6)

17 SCOTT, Earl Pine Bluff High Sc 2:31.34 1(11)

18 WARE, Waldez Hall High School 2:35.15 2(7)

19 SAWYER, Gabriel Cabot High School 2:35.43 2(8)

20 SOMBRIGHT, Cam'Ron Pine Bluff High Sc 2:46.70 2(9)

21 GRAVES, Eli Valley View High 3:01.28 2(10)

22 TRAN, Kayden Valley View High 3:01.44 2(11)

CUNNINGHAM, Vance Hall High School NT 1

HUDSON, Jerry Pine Bluff High Sc NT 1

SMITH, Lesharjuan Jonesboro High S NT 1

CHAPMAN, Cannon Beebe High Schoo NT 1

LINDERMAN, Elijah Searcy High Scho NT 2

ALCINDOR, Patrick Sylvan Hills High NT 2

GOLDMAN, Marcus Cabot High School NT 2

#22 Boys 1600 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 WALLER, Brandon Cabot High School 4:48.39 10

2 MORRIS, Hez Cabot High School 4:50.38 8

3 TRUEMAN, Joshua Cabot High School 4:51.49 6

4 MCFALL, Myson Cabot High School 4:52.37

5 MEEK, Charlie Conway High Sch 4:52.70 5

6 CHURCH, Owen Jonesboro High S 4:54.59 4

7 ZIPFEL, Bennett Valley View High 4:55.17 3

8 KELLY, Cole Jonesboro High S 4:56.94 2

9 HOLLINGSWORTH, Gavin Cabot High School 4:57.44

10 WORTHAM, Cayden Westside Consolid 4:57.77 1

11 ROBBINS, Luke Catholic High Sch 4:57.99

12 JOHNSON, Will Catholic High Sch 4:58.90

13 KOLLAR, Joseph Catholic High Sch 5:01.62

14 WEWERS, Ben Jonesboro High S 5:09.83

#22 Boys 1600 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
15 PERRY, James Searcy High Scho 5:13.05

16 NORMAN, Denver Conway High Sch 5:15.01

17 BURKE, Daniel Cabot High School 5:21.86

18 STOFAN, Rylan Cabot High School 5:29.05

19 BLAIR, Trenton Beebe High Schoo 5:34.58

20 EVANS, Collier Valley View High 5:37.01

21 SMITH, Jaxon Beebe High Schoo 5:42.52

22 SAWYER, Gabriel Cabot High School 5:48.09

23 GRAVES, Eli Valley View High 6:32.50

24 TONEY, James Hall High School 7:05.26

LINDERMAN, Elijah Searcy High Scho NT

THOMAS, Mason Hall High School NT

NGUYEN, Nathan Beebe High Schoo NT

#47 Boys 3200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 KELLY, Cole Jonesboro High S 10:33.54 10

2 HENRY, Max Conway High Sch 10:42.82 8

3 MCFALL, Myson Cabot High School 10:52.85 6

4 JOHNSON, Brooks Cabot High School 10:56.05 5

5 CHAPMAN, Cannon Beebe High Schoo 10:59.05 4

6 MOELLERS, Joseph Catholic High Sch 11:01.27 3

7 NULL, Miles Catholic High Sch 11:16.69 2

8 HOLLINGSWORTH, Gavin Cabot High School 11:30.24 1

9 BURKE, Daniel Cabot High School 11:30.65

10 MORRIS, Hez Cabot High School 11:30.92

11 ZIPFEL, Bennett Valley View High 11:46.51

12 PERRY, James Searcy High Scho 11:46.52

13 SMITH, Jaxon Beebe High Schoo 12:38.31

14 WARE, Waldez Hall High School 13:50.76

15 THOMAS, Mason Hall High School 15:49.37

WEWERS, Ben Jonesboro High S NT

#16 Boys 110m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 WILLIAMS, John Cabot High School 15.89 (+4.2) 1(1) 10

2 ELLIOT, Alex Jonesboro High S 15.98 (+4.2) 1(2) 8

3 DELAMATER, Mason Cabot High School 16.11 (+4.2) 1(3) 6

4 SUPRATMAN, Michael Searcy High Scho 16.16 (+4.2) 1(4) 5

5 SIMPSON, Wade Conway High Sch 16.18 (+4.2) 1(5) 4

6 PHILLIPS, Monterius Jonesboro High S 16.65 (+4.2) 1(6) 3

7 NEELY, Corzellis Conway High Sch 17.13 (+2.3) 2(1) 2

8 GRIFFIN, Micheal Cabot High School 17.73 (+4.2) 1(7) 1

9 FIELDS, Romarrion Conway High Sch 17.85 (+4.2) 1(8)

10 DAWSON, Rico Jonesboro High S 18.11 (+2.3) 2(2)

11 RACCA, Jeremy Beebe High Schoo 19.11 (+2.3) 2(3)
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#16 Boys 110m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
12 WHITE, Chanston Beebe High Schoo 19.40 (+2.3) 2(4)

13 GOODIN, Bradyn Beebe High Schoo 19.78 (+2.3) 2(5)

14 BROWN, Corey Sylvan Hills High 22.52 (+2.3) 2(6)

#28 Boys 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 GRIFFIN, Micheal Cabot High School 41.50 1(1) 10

2 SIMPSON, Wade Conway High Sch 42.61 1(2) 8

3 WILLIAMS, John Cabot High School 43.12 1(3) 6

4 ELLIOT, Alex Jonesboro High S 43.25 1(4) 5

5 DELAMATER, Mason Cabot High School 43.32 1(5) 4

6 NEELY, Corzellis Conway High Sch 43.32 1(6) 3

7 PHILLIPS, Monterius Jonesboro High S 44.30 2(1) 2

8 HOUSE, Miles Hall High School 45.09 2(2) 1

9 DAWSON, Rico Jonesboro High S 45.81 2(3)

10 WHITE, Chanston Beebe High Schoo 46.33 2(4)

11 FIELDS, Romarrion Conway High Sch 46.98 2(5)

12 BROWN, Corey Sylvan Hills High 48.33 2(6)

13 JONES, Jason Pine Bluff High Sc 48.68 2(7)

14 HUDSON, Jerry Pine Bluff High Sc 49.20 2(8)

15 BROWN, Brodie Cabot High School 51.22 1(7)

BREWER, Matthew Catholic High Sch NT 3

RACCA, Jeremy Beebe High Schoo NT 3

SUPRATMAN, Michael Searcy High Scho NT 1

GOODIN, Bradyn Beebe High Schoo NT 3

#24 Boys 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Conway High School (A) 43.56 1(1) 10

2 Cabot High School (A) 44.09 1(2) 8

3 Beebe High School (A) 44.11 1(3) 6

4 Pine Bluff High School (A) 45.22 1(4) 5

5 Valley View High School (A) 45.37 1(5) 4

6 Hall High School (A) 45.57 2(1) 3

7 Catholic High School (A) 45.72 2(2) 2

8 Searcy High School (A) 47.06 2(3) 1

Jonesboro High School (A) NT 1

#20 Boys 4 x 200m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Jonesboro High School (A) 1:32.88 10

2 Beebe High School (A) 1:32.98 8

3 Conway High School (A) 1:33.41 6

4 Cabot High School (A) 1:34.93 5

5 Valley View High School (A) 1:35.66 4

6 Catholic High School (A) 1:36.53 3

7 Hall High School (A) 1:36.79 2

#20 Boys 4 x 200m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Pts
8 Pine Bluff High School (A) 1:38.62 1

#36 Boys 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Cabot High School (A) 3:36.97 10

2 Jonesboro High School (A) 3:43.57 8

3 Hall High School (A) 3:44.11 6

4 Conway High School (A) 3:48.68 5

5 Pine Bluff High School (A) 3:54.82 4

6 Catholic High School (A) 4:04.00 3

Beebe High School (A) NT

Searcy High School (A) NT

#14 Boys 4 x 800m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Cabot High School (A) 8:51.16 10

2 Jonesboro High School (A) 9:17.06 8

3 Conway High School (A) 9:20.94 6

4 Beebe High School (A) 9:29.89 5

5 Hall High School (A) 9:34.36 4

6 Catholic High School (A) 9:58.13 3

Pine Bluff High School (A) NT

#1 Boys High Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 MORMON, Jay Valley View High 6' 4" 10

2 CRUTCHFIELD, Courtney Pine Bluff High Sc 6' 3" 8

3 MUSE, Gavin Cabot High School6' 0" 6

4 ONEAL, Crissten Conway High Sch 6' 0" 5

5 NELSON, Jamarion Jonesboro High S 6' 0" 4

6 TAYLOR, Christian Jonesboro High S 5' 10" 2.5

6 GOURDE, Seth Catholic High Sch 5' 10" 2.5

8 OVERSTREET, Caleb Beebe High Schoo5' 10" 1

9 COX, Hayes Cabot High School5' 8"

10 BLACKMON, Bryson Hall High School 5' 8"

11 SLAUGHTER, Jayden Hall High School 5' 6"

11 FIELDS, Romarrion Conway High Sch 5' 6"

13 SIMPSON, Wade Conway High Sch 5' 6"

14 HART, Trenton Searcy High Scho 5' 6"

DENDY, Austyn Pine Bluff High Sc NH

SCAIFE, Tracy Hall High School NH

DUFFY, Jayden Searcy High Scho NH

DUCH, Thomas Catholic High Sch NH

WALKER, Maverick Beebe High SchooNH

CATALLA, Ronald Cabot High SchoolNH

WHITE, Chanston Beebe High SchooNH

CLARK, Teshun "Taz" Jonesboro High S NH
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#1 Boys High Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts

ARMITAGE, Robert Searcy High Scho NH

#3 Boys Pole Vault
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 MCDOWELL, Gavin Jonesboro High S 14' 0" 10

2 HAWKINS, Quinn Cabot High School14' 0" 8

3 RACCA, Jeremy Beebe High Schoo13' 0" 6

4 BEAL, Jacob Conway High Sch 13' 0" 5

5 SMITH, James Westside Consolid13' 0" 4

6 COOPER, Murray Jonesboro High S 13' 0" 3

7 SMITH, Logan Cabot High School11' 6" 2

8 COOPER, Lance Valley View High 11' 6" 1

9 GOODIN, Bradyn Beebe High Schoo11' 0"

10 BURROUGH, Grady Beebe High Schoo9' 0"

#5 Boys Long Jump
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 DUCH, Thomas Catholic High Sch 20' 23 /4 (+0.1) 2(1) 10

2 CECIL, Jonah Conway High Sch 19' 81 /2 (+0.4) 2(2) 8

3 FIELDS, Romarrion Conway High Sch 19' 51 /2  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 WILLIAMS, John Cabot High School19' 3" (–1.3) 1(1) 5

5 BARTHOL, Matthew Catholic High Sch 19' 1" (+0.4) 2(4) 4

6 KRAUSE, Michael Catholic High Sch 19' 0"  (NW) 2(5) 3

7 STARKS, TJ Valley View High 18' 11" (+0.3) 1(2) 2

8 LEE, Marques Pine Bluff High Sc 18' 81 /2  (NW) 1(3) 1

9 CLARK, Teshun "Taz" Jonesboro High S 18' 8" (+0.4) 2(6)

10 BEEDLE, Peyton Cabot High School18' 53 /4 (–1.0) 2(7)

11 CATES, Quinn Cabot High School18' 11 /2 (–0.7) 1(4)

12 LYTLE, Cameron Hall High School 17' 7" (–1.3) 2(8)

13 HART, Jerome Cabot High School17' 61 /2 (–1.3) 1(5)

14 DALE, Tripp Valley View High 17' 5" (–0.9) 1(6)

15 MCMULLEN, Matt Valley View High 16' 101 /2 (+0.7) 2(9)

16 BROWN, Corey Sylvan Hills High 16' 83 /4  (NW) 1(7)

17 BURTON, Kendall Pine Bluff High Sc 16' 53 /4  (NW) 1(8)

18 RAHMAAN, Shaah Hall High School 15' 91 /4  (NW) 1(9)

19 SINGLETON, Heden Hall High School 14' 103 /4  (NW) 1(10)

20 VEST, Donald Cabot High School14' 1"  (NW) 1(11)

GREENWOOD, Kendol Pine Bluff High Sc NM  (NW) 1

MEAD, Trentyn Searcy High Scho NM  (NW) 1

WARE, Christian Beebe High SchooNM  (NW) 1

WHITE, Chanston Beebe High SchooNM  (NW) 2

SANDERS, Braydon Beebe High SchooNM  (NW) 2

HENDERSON, Tariq Cabot High SchoolNM  (NW) 2

MOORE, Demetrius Jonesboro High S NM  (NW) 2

#7 Boys Triple Jump
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 STARKS, TJ Valley View High 43' 91 /2 (–5.0) 2(1) 10

2 WALKER, Maverick Beebe High Schoo42' 11" (–1.1) 2(2) 8

3 GRIFFIN, Micheal Cabot High School42' 8" (+1.0) 2(3) 6

4 KRAUSE, Michael Catholic High Sch 41' 5" (+0.5) 2(4) 5

5 COX, Hayes Cabot High School41' 0" (+0.0) 2(5) 4

6 NELSON, Jamarion Jonesboro High S 40' 11 /2 (+1.1) 2(6) 3

7 O'NEIL, Kaleb Beebe High Schoo39' 51 /2 (–1.5) 2(7) 2

8 BRASFIELD, Brenton Beebe High Schoo38' 1" (+1.2) 2(8) 1

9 FIELDS, Romarrion Conway High Sch 38' 1" (–0.5) 1(1)

10 CECIL, Jonah Conway High Sch 37' 11" (–1.1) 1(2)

11 CAPEL, Braiden Cabot High School37' 9" (–0.1) 2(9)

12 VEST, Donald Cabot High School37' 8" (–0.7) 1(3)

13 CATES, Quinn Cabot High School37' 61 /2 (+1.7) 1(4)

14 MCMULLEN, Matt Valley View High 37' 4" (–2.8) 1(5)

15 BEEDLE, Peyton Cabot High School37' 4" (–0.9) 1(10)

16 BLACKMON, Bryson Hall High School 32' 9" (–1.0) 1(7)

STRINGER, Kayvon Pine Bluff High Sc NM  (NW) 1

MCFEE, Braylon Sylvan Hills High NM  (NW) 1

DICKERSON, Justin Hall High School NM  (NW) 1

SLAUGHTER, Jayden Hall High School NM  (NW) 1

SMITH, Lesharjuan Jonesboro High S NM  (NW) 2

#9 Boys Shot Put
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 LEAKS, Chris Cabot High School48' 71 /2 2(1) 10

2 COOPER, Matt Jonesboro High S 48' 31 /2 2(2) 8

3 COX, Hayes Cabot High School48' 21 /2 2(3) 6

4 ROGERS, Bo Cabot High School44' 10" 2(4) 5

5 COLLINS, Trenton Beebe High Schoo43' 81 /2 2(5) 4

6 VEST, Keegan Cabot High School43' 61 /2 2(6)

6 BATES, Jakson Cabot High School43' 61 /2 2(6)

8 CLARK, Christian Searcy High Scho 42' 5" 2(8) 3

9 ROBERTS, Elijah Hall High School 42' 11 /2 2(9) 2

10 FIELDS, Jorden Pine Bluff High Sc 41' 5" 2(10) 1

11 RICHARDSON, Cal Valley View High 41' 0" 2(11)

12 JOHNSON, Danny Pine Bluff High Sc 40' 9" 1(1)

13 KINCANNON, Nate Valley View High 40' 0" 1(2)

14 SMITH, Caleb Jonesboro High S 39' 11" 1(3)

15 ROBERTSON, Austin Cabot High School39' 61 /2 1(4)

16 MCCUIN, Mason Conway High Sch 39' 41 /2 2(12)

17 CHURCH, Dawson Jonesboro High S 38' 71 /2 2(13)

18 ALCINDOR, Patrick Sylvan Hills High 37' 11 /2 1(5)

19 RINGGOLD, Kellar Cabot High School36' 81 /2 1(6)

20 JONES, Dylan Beebe High Schoo36' 5" 2(14)

21 BREWER, Jackson Valley View High 36' 0" 1(7)

22 HARBIN, Mason Beebe High Schoo35' 71 /2 1(8)
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#9 Boys Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
23 HARRIS, Aiden Cabot High School35' 61 /2 1(9)

24 JACKSON, Davarious Searcy High Scho 33' 5" 1(10)

25 RYANS, Conner Searcy High Scho 32' 61 /2 1(11)

26 SHERROD, Griffin Conway High Sch 32' 0" 1(12)

27 LAURENT, Chandler Pine Bluff High Sc 30' 11 /2 1(13)

28 BROWN, Brodie Cabot High School29' 01 /2 1(14)

MCFEE, Braylon Sylvan Hills High NM 1

DAVIS, Chris Sylvan Hills High NM 1

WATERS, Adrian Hall High School NM 2

#11 Boys Discus
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 ROGERS, Bo Cabot High School144' 1" 2(1) 10

2 COX, Hayes Cabot High School128' 5" 2(2) 8

3 COOPER, Matt Jonesboro High S 125' 8" 2(3) 6

4 VEST, Keegan Cabot High School122' 4" 2(4) 5

5 FIELDS, Jorden Pine Bluff High Sc 120' 8" 2(5) 4

6 JONES, Trevon Jonesboro High S 119' 1" 2(6) 3

7 ROBERTS, Elijah Hall High School 117' 10" 1(1) 2

8 CLARK, Christian Searcy High Scho 116' 11" 2(7) 1

9 BATES, Jakson Cabot High School113' 6" 2(8)

10 COLLINS, Trenton Beebe High Schoo113' 5" 2(9)

11 RICHARDSON, Cal Valley View High 110' 0" 2(10)

12 RINGGOLD, Kellar Cabot High School108' 11" 2(11)

13 MCNULLY, Ethan Beebe High Schoo104' 8" 2(12)

14 JONES, Dylan Beebe High Schoo104' 0" 2(13)

15 MCCUIN, Mason Conway High Sch 98' 7" 1(2)

16 STUCKETT, Marquis Conway High Sch 96' 6" 1(3)

17 CHURCH, Dawson Jonesboro High S 95' 5" 2(14)

18 ALCINDOR, Patrick Sylvan Hills High 93' 1" 1(4)

19 CONLEY, Nicholas Hall High School 89' 3" 1(5)

20 RYANS, Conner Searcy High Scho 86' 6" 1(6)

21 KINCANNON, Nate Valley View High 85' 2" 1(7)

22 WEWERS, Jacob Valley View High 84' 0" 1(8)

23 WINFREY, Chase Hall High School 82' 7" 1(9)

24 JACKSON, Davarious Searcy High Scho 81' 3" 1(10)

25 CRUTCHFIELD, Rachon Pine Bluff High Sc 81' 2" 1(11)

26 LAURENT, Chandler Pine Bluff High Sc 73' 9" 1(12)

27 BROWN, Brodie Cabot High School70' 10" 1(13)

DAVIS, Chris Sylvan Hills High NM 1

MCFEE, Braylon Sylvan Hills High NM 1

ROBERTSON, Austin Cabot High SchoolNM 2

#17 Girls 100 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 ALLEN, Raghan Conway High Sch 11.71 (+4.0) 1(1) 10

#17 Girls 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
2 TAYLOR, Samantha Cabot High School 12.29 (+4.0) 1(2) 8

3 TYUS, Kendra Conway High Sch 12.35 (+4.0) 1(3) 6

4 HOGAN, Tamarah Searcy High Scho 12.48 (+4.0) 1(4) 5

5 LOPEZ-HOPES, Keissy Jonesboro High S 12.91 (+4.0) 1(5) 4

6 BOXLEY, Alex Conway High Sch 12.99 (+3.2) 2(1) 3

7 LOVE, Amaria Mount St. Mary Ac 13.10 (+4.0) 1(6) 2

8 JACKSON, Jimaria Jonesboro High S 13.17 (+3.2) 2(2) 1

9 KENU, Vera Hall High School 13.18 (+3.2) 2(3)

10 LEWIS, Graci Mount St. Mary Ac 13.36 (+4.0) 1(7)

11 WOODS, Jyanna Jonesboro High S 13.38 (+3.2) 2(4)

12 CABINE, wynaejia Pine Bluff High Sc 13.39 (+3.2) 2(5)

13 RAULS, Debra Pine Bluff High Sc 13.39 (+3.2) 2(6)

14 WILLIAMS, Mykurah Searcy High Scho 13.50 (+5.4) 3(1)

15 WATSON, Nyla Sylvan Hills High 13.60 (+4.5) 4(1)

16 KING, Emma-Claire Valley View High 13.60 (+5.4) 3(2)

17 FISHER, Madison Valley View High 13.67 (+5.4) 3(3)

18 POWNALL, Eva Mount St. Mary Ac 13.91 (+3.2) 2(7)

19 HUGHES, Ta'Mya Hall High School 13.93 (+4.5) 4(2)

20 DANIELS, Syniah Sylvan Hills High 14.04 (+5.4) 3(4)

21 KILLINS, Anna Searcy High Scho 14.19 (+5.4) 3(5)

22 KRUMBAUGH, Maddie Valley View High 14.27 (+5.4) 3(6)

23 HAGGANS, Amiya Sylvan Hills High 14.39 (+4.5) 4(3)

24 PORTER, Karsyn Cabot High School 14.58 (+5.4) 3(7)

25 DAVIS, Ne'havia Pine Bluff High Sc 15.54 (+4.5) 4(4)

COLE, Jayden LR Southwest Hig NT  (NW) 1

VERNON, Kennedy LR Southwest Hig NT  (NW) 2

ALBERT, ZuNyha Hall High School NT  (NW) 3

ALLEN, JaKayla LR Southwest Hig NT  (NW) 4

#31 Girls 200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 MOTEN, RaNayla Conway High Sch 24.76  (NW) 1(1) 10

2 ALLEN, Raghan Conway High Sch 24.82  (NW) 1(2) 8

3 TYUS, Kendra Conway High Sch 26.20  (NW) 1(3) 6

4 WASHINGTON, Alexandria Jonesboro High S 26.97 (+2.2) 2(1) 5

5 BEAN, Kenya Cabot High School 27.50 (+2.2) 2(2) 4

6 POWELL, D'Arryia Jonesboro High S 27.94  (NW) 1(4) 3

7 KEHNER, Elizabeth Mount St. Mary Ac 28.18 (+2.2) 2(3) 2

8 JACKSON, Jimaria Jonesboro High S 28.22 (+2.2) 2(4) 1

9 CABINE, wynaejia Pine Bluff High Sc 28.26 (+2.8) 3(1)

10 WILLIAMS, Mykurah Searcy High Scho 28.36 (+3.5) 4(1)

11 KENU, Vera Hall High School 28.36 (+2.2) 2(5)

12 CROSS, bella Beebe High Schoo 28.67 (+2.8) 3(2)

13 LEMAY, Allie Cabot High School 28.78 (+2.8) 3(3)

14 SIMS, Taylor Cabot High School 28.94 (+2.2) 2(6)

15 POWNALL, Eva Mount St. Mary Ac 29.13 (+2.8) 3(4)
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#31 Girls 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
16 LOVE, Amaria Mount St. Mary Ac 29.33 (+3.5) 4(2)

17 CEAL, Riley Beebe High Schoo 29.83 (+2.8) 3(5)

18 FISHER, Paris Pine Bluff High Sc 30.00 (+3.5) 4(3)

19 FINLEY, Emma Valley View High 31.58 (+3.5) 4(4)

20 PORTER, Karsyn Cabot High School 31.60 (+3.5) 4(5)

21 PUCKETT, Katie Valley View High 32.35 (+3.5) 4(6)

22 DAVIS, Ne'havia Pine Bluff High Sc 34.47 (+3.5) 4(7)

23 BOWMAN, Jayden Searcy High Scho 36.48  (NW) 1(5)

HOGAN, Tamarah Searcy High Scho NT  (NW) 1

TAYLOR, Samantha Cabot High School NT  (NW) 1

HARMON, Chelsea Sylvan Hills High NT  (NW) 1

HUGHES, Ta'Mya Hall High School NT  (NW) 2

ESTERS, Tanaya Hall High School NT  (NW) 2

COLE, Jayden LR Southwest Hig NT  (NW) 3

VERNON, Kennedy LR Southwest Hig NT  (NW) 3

KRUMBAUGH, Maddie Valley View High NT  (NW) 3

BASS, Kelsey LR Southwest Hig NT  (NW) 4

#25 Girls 400 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 PRUETT, Kenzie Cabot High School 1:02.21 1(1) 10

2 BOWMAN, Jayden Searcy High Scho 1:03.94 4(1) 8

3 PAYNE, Carmen Jonesboro High S 1:04.17 1(2) 6

4 YOUNG, China Jonesboro High S 1:06.66 2(1) 5

5 ORSBY, Allannah Jonesboro High S 1:06.82 2(2) 4

6 ANTHONY, Jalyn Conway High Sch 1:06.90 1(3) 3

7 CHAPMAN, Victoria Cabot High School 1:07.58 1(4) 2

8 OLLOWAY, Christal Conway High Sch 1:07.79 4(2) 1

9 LEMAY, Allie Cabot High School 1:08.26 1(5)

10 MINTON, Kendal Valley View High 1:08.39 1(6)

11 BIGHAM, Ayla Valley View High 1:08.65 2(3)

12 TUMLISON, Lisa Mount St. Mary Ac 1:09.08 2(4)

13 COOK, Aubrey Conway High Sch 1:09.93 4(3)

14 PURNELL, Arie'Aunna Sylvan Hills High 1:10.05 2(5)

15 CROSS, bella Beebe High Schoo 1:10.27 2(6)

16 BURDINE, Ella Mount St. Mary Ac 1:11.53 1(7)

17 STINSON, Alyndria Pine Bluff High Sc 1:17.17 3(1)

18 PUCKETT, Katie Valley View High 1:18.48 3(2)

19 ELLIS, Josephine Mount St. Mary Ac 1:18.94 3(3)

20 CLARK, Brooklynn Searcy High Scho 1:23.80 4(4)

21 WILLIAMS, Auriunna Pine Bluff High Sc 1:27.27 3(4)

22 BUGG, alala Pine Bluff High Sc 1:30.89 3(5)

HARMON, Chelsea Sylvan Hills High NT 1

REED, Alaya LR Southwest Hig NT 2

PARKER, Niya Hall High School NT 2

BASS, Kelsey LR Southwest Hig NT 3

#25 Girls 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts

MILLEN, Nakiya LR Southwest Hig NT 3

HARGRAVES, Makenzy Sylvan Hills High NT 3

MCCAIN, Sara Searcy High Scho NT 4

KENU, Vera Hall High School NT 4

#29 Girls 800 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 EDWARDS, Starlyn Paragould High Sc 2:27.06 1(1) 10

2 JARRETT, Emma Valley View High 2:29.09 1(2) 8

3 BYRD, Savannah Jonesboro High S 2:32.28 1(3) 6

4 INDERRIEDEN, Katy Cabot High School 2:32.56 1(4) 5

5 ALLISON, Abigail Conway High Sch 2:43.15 1(5) 4

6 BYERS, Amelia Mount St. Mary Ac 2:44.63 1(6) 3

7 GRANT, Ensley Cabot High School 2:45.37 1(7) 2

8 TOWNER, Macy Cabot High School 2:46.89 1(8) 1

9 OUZTS, Skylar Cabot High School 2:51.41 1(9)

10 JONES, Charisma Cabot High School 2:53.46 1(10)

11 CUPPS, Annabelle Cabot High School 2:54.04 1(11)

12 BEAVERT, M.K. Cabot High School 2:55.82 1(12)

13 BROADWAY, Kailyn Cabot High School 2:57.89 2(1)

14 MODERSOHN, Landry Conway High Sch 2:59.01 1(13)

15 DALY, Hannah Jonesboro High S 3:01.04 2(2)

16 FAULKNER, Kalyn Cabot High School 3:02.21 2(3)

17 DAVILA, Sophia Conway High Sch 3:02.98 2(4)

18 LOCKE, Olivia Jonesboro High S 3:05.96 2(5)

19 LYLES, Emma Valley View High 3:09.15 2(6)

20 HASLAUER, Anna Mount St. Mary Ac 3:10.53 2(7)

21 ROBINSON, Amaya Cabot High School 3:19.21 2(8)

22 KIM, Judy Valley View High 3:23.82 2(9)

23 CLOCLOUGH, Destiny Hall High School 3:27.88 2(10)

24 VAN ORMAN, Eden Cabot High School 3:31.55 2(11)

ROBINSON, Kylisia Sylvan Hills High NT 2

SCIBA, Ava Searcy High Scho NT 1

FORD, Anna Searcy High Scho NT 2

DAVENPORT, Aniyah Sylvan Hills High NT 1

CONRAD, Jillian Searcy High Scho NT 2

GOODEN, Aniya Sylvan Hills High NT 2

#21 Girls 1600 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 MILWEE, Virginia Mount St. Mary Ac 5:33.86 10

2 EDWARDS, Starlyn Paragould High Sc 5:40.91 8

3 BYRD, Savannah Jonesboro High S 5:45.14 6

4 MINTON, Kendal Valley View High 5:47.98 5

5 WOOD, Makenzie Cabot High School 5:57.93 4

6 HARRELL, Jada Conway High Sch 6:02.12 3
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#21 Girls 1600 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
7 WYSONG, Ashtaynne Cabot High School 6:06.32 2

8 MCCLELLAN, Sophie Conway High Sch 6:06.49 1

9 OUZTS, Skylar Cabot High School 6:07.25

10 MCNEILL, Madeline Mount St. Mary Ac 6:11.11

11 SCIBA, Ava Searcy High Scho 6:29.25

12 TOWNER, Macy Cabot High School 6:34.59

13 CUPPS, Annabelle Cabot High School 6:34.83

14 BEAVERT, M.K. Cabot High School 6:37.69

15 KOLLAR, Reese Mount St. Mary Ac 6:38.13

16 JONES, Charisma Cabot High School 6:38.77

17 MUNGUIA, Kassandra Cabot High School 6:39.69

18 LYLES, Emma Valley View High 6:40.00

19 FAULKNER, Kalyn Cabot High School 6:42.93

20 IZAI, Anastasiia Cabot High School 6:43.08

21 JOHNSON, Ariana Cabot High School 6:59.51

22 KIM, Judy Valley View High 7:05.75

23 DURAN, Anahi Jonesboro High S 7:26.84

24 ROBINSON, Amaya Cabot High School 7:29.43

25 VAN ORMAN, Eden Cabot High School 7:34.01

26 FOSTER, Ally Conway High Sch 7:50.93

DAVENPORT, Aniyah Sylvan Hills High NT

BECK, Brynn Jonesboro High S NT

FORD, Anna Searcy High Scho NT

GOODEN, Aniya Sylvan Hills High NT

ROBINSON, Kylisia Sylvan Hills High NT

#48 Girls 3200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 EDWARDS, Starlyn Paragould High Sc 12:46.04 10

2 KING, Lilli Conway High Sch 12:52.17 8

3 WOOD, Makenzie Cabot High School 13:13.09 6

4 WYSONG, Ashtaynne Cabot High School 13:32.89 5

5 BYINGTON, Callie Valley View High 13:42.93 4

6 ROTHWELL, Morgan Valley View High 13:50.33 3

7 MARTIN, Reese Conway High Sch 13:59.12 2

8 IZAI, Anastasiia Cabot High School 14:44.04 1

9 BOX, Lauren Valley View High 14:47.28

10 HENKELMANN, Nina Jonesboro High S 15:15.99

JOHNSON, Ariana Cabot High School NT

ROBINSON, Kylisia Sylvan Hills High NT

GOODEN, Aniya Sylvan Hills High NT

DAVENPORT, Aniyah Sylvan Hills High NT

#15 Girls 100m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 PRUETT, Kenzie Cabot High School 15.70 (+4.3) 1(1) 10

#15 Girls 100m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
2 DIXON, Kalaiya Jonesboro High S 16.20 (+4.3) 1(2) 8

3 PEDROZA, Mariangel Cabot High School 17.08 (+4.3) 1(3) 6

4 ROWLAND, Kirstic Conway High Sch 17.34 (+4.3) 1(4) 5

5 SANTIAGO, Andrea Searcy High Scho 18.81 (+3.8) 2(1) 4

6 MOTEN, RaNayla Conway High Sch 18.83 (+4.3) 1(5) 3

7 BHATTACHYRRA, Isha Jonesboro High S 19.60 (+4.3) 1(6) 2

8 COLE, AnnMarie Mount St. Mary Ac 19.65 (+3.8) 2(2) 1

9 BLAKLEY, Kimora Conway High Sch 19.98 (+3.8) 2(3)

10 CLARK, Brooklynn Searcy High Scho 20.26 (+3.8) 2(4)

11 SOPHIE, Puckett Valley View High 20.56 (+3.8) 2(5)

12 BAKER, Isabella Mount St. Mary Ac 20.88 (+3.8) 2(6)

13 LOVE, Emann Mount St. Mary Ac 21.40 (+3.6) 3(1)

14 MOYE, Hadyn Searcy High Scho 23.05 (+3.6) 3(2)

REESE, Laylah Cabot High School NT  (NW) 1

ELLINSON, Laniyah Sylvan Hills High NT  (NW) 2

MACK, Marie LR Southwest Hig NT  (NW) 3

#27 Girls 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 PEDROZA, Mariangel Cabot High School 50.01 1(1) 10

2 ROWLAND, Kirstic Conway High Sch 52.84 1(2) 8

3 CEAL, Riley Beebe High Schoo 53.21 1(3) 6

4 WILSON, Chloe Jonesboro High S 55.09 2(1) 5

5 CARTER, Kyndall Conway High Sch 55.14 2(2) 4

6 ROBINSON, Jasmine Conway High Sch 55.52 1(4) 3

7 SOPHIE, Puckett Valley View High 56.00 1(5) 2

8 RICAURTR, Arianne Mount St. Mary Ac 56.22 2(3) 1

9 SWAIM, Avery Cabot High School 57.72 1(6)

10 COLE, AnnMarie Mount St. Mary Ac 57.73 1(7)

TACKETT, KaMya Sylvan Hills High NT 1

DIXON, Kalaiya Jonesboro High S NT 2

ELLINSON, Laniyah Sylvan Hills High NT 2

MACK, Marie LR Southwest Hig NT 2

#23 Girls 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Cabot High School (A) 51.06 2(1) 10

2 Conway High School (A) 51.07 1(1) 8

3 Jonesboro High School (A) 51.80 1(2) 6

4 Searcy High School (A) 51.96 1(3) 5

5 Mount St. Mary Academy (A) 52.63 1(4) 4

6 Hall High School (A) 54.42 1(5) 3

7 Pine Bluff High School (A) 54.73 2(2) 2

8 Valley View High School (A) 55.22 2(3) 1

Sylvan Hills High School (A) NT 1
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#19 Girls 4 x 200m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Conway High School (A) 1:45.54 10

2 Jonesboro High School (A) 1:48.66 8

3 Searcy High School (A) 1:51.71 6

4 Mount St. Mary Academy (A) 1:52.43 5

5 Cabot High School (A) 1:53.10 4

6 Hall High School (A) 1:54.64 3

7 Valley View High School (A) 1:59.49 2

Pine Bluff High School (A) NT

#35 Girls 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Cabot High School (A) 4:17.67 10

2 Jonesboro High School (A) 4:18.74 8

3 Conway High School (A) 4:27.83 6

4 Mount St. Mary Academy (A) 4:44.74 5

5 Hall High School (A) 5:19.96 4

6 Pine Bluff High School (A) 5:40.60 3

Searcy High School (A) NT

Sylvan Hills High School (A) NT

#13 Girls 4 x 800m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Cabot High School (A) 11:00.77 10

2 Mount St. Mary Academy (A) 11:17.29 8

3 Conway High School (A) 11:38.64 6

4 Jonesboro High School (A) 12:04.84 5

5 Searcy High School (A) 12:11.40 4

Sylvan Hills High School (A) NT

#2 Girls High Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 DIXON, Kalaiya Jonesboro High S 4' 10" 10

2 MCCAIN, Sara Searcy High Scho 4' 10" 8

3 ROBINSON, Jasmine Conway High Sch 4' 8" 6

4 JONES, Meadow Jonesboro High S 4' 8" 5

5 WILSON, Chloe Jonesboro High S 4' 6" 4

6 SMALL, Melody Mount St. Mary Ac 4' 6" 3

7 LEWIS, Graci Mount St. Mary Ac 4' 6" 2

8 CARTER, Kyndall Conway High Sch 4' 2" 1

WOMACK, Treasure LR Southwest Hig NH

HARRIS, D'Ariah LR Southwest Hig NH

WOOD, Mikayala Sylvan Hills High NH

BOWMAN, Jayden Searcy High Scho NH

COLE, AnnMarie Mount St. Mary Ac NH

DAVILA, Sophia Conway High Sch NH

MITCHELL, Takara Sylvan Hills High NH

KENU, Vera Hall High School NH

#2 Girls High Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts

PRUETT, Kenzie Cabot High SchoolNH

ELLINSON, Laniyah Sylvan Hills High NH

#4 Girls Pole Vault
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 CHAPMAN, Victoria Cabot High School8' 10" 10

2 SORBET, Ryan Conway High Sch 8' 10" 8

3 WHITMIRE, Mary Emma Valley View High 8' 6" 6

4 MCCARTHY-GALVAN, Cecilia Conway High Sch 8' 0" 5

5 ROSSI, Rebecca Central Arkansas 8' 0" 4

6 FINLEY, Emma Valley View High 7' 6" 3

7 SMALL, Melody Mount St. Mary Ac 7' 6" 2

8 BAKER, Isabella Mount St. Mary Ac 7' 0" 0.5

8 CONRAD, Jillian Searcy High Scho 7' 0" 0.5

10 KEHNER, Elizabeth Mount St. Mary Ac 6' 6"

10 SWAIM, Avery Cabot High School6' 6"

MCDONALD, Lyndsey Conway High Sch NH

#6 Girls Long Jump
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 TAYLOR, Samantha Cabot High School18' 6" (–1.8) 2(1) 10

2 ROWLAND, Kirstic Conway High Sch 17' 83 /4 (+1.2) 2(2) 8

3 PRUETT, Kenzie Cabot High School16' 61 /2 (+2.4) 2(3) 6

4 MOTEN, RaNayla Conway High Sch 15' 8" (+0.0) 2(4) 5

5 JACKSON, Jimaria Jonesboro High S 15' 61 /2 (–0.8) 2(5) 4

6 HAGGANS, Amiya Sylvan Hills High 15' 4" (+2.6) 1(1) 3

7 BIGHAM, Ayla Valley View High 15' 3" (–0.1) 1(2) 1.5

7 PEDROZA, Mariangel Cabot High School15' 3" (+0.4) 2(6) 1.5

9 FISHER, Madison Valley View High 14' 81 /2  (NW) 1(3)

10 KEHNER, Elizabeth Mount St. Mary Ac 14' 51 /2  (NW) 2(7)

11 WOODS, Jyanna Jonesboro High S 14' 4"  (NW) 2(8)

12 KING, Emma-Claire Valley View High 14' 31 /2  (NW) 1(4)

13 BAKER, Isabella Mount St. Mary Ac 13' 93 /4  (NW) 2(9)

14 TYUS, Kendra Conway High Sch 12' 111 /2  (NW) 2(10)

15 RAULS, Debra Pine Bluff High Sc 12' 3"  (NW) 1(5)

16 MEEKS, Lily Jonesboro High S 11' 71 /2  (NW) 1(6)

BROWN, Amiah Hall High School NM  (NW) 1

BENNETT, Tierra Hall High School NM  (NW) 1

ALBERT, ZuNyha Hall High School NM  (NW) 1

BASS, Kelsey LR Southwest Hig NM  (NW) 1

EVANS, Melea Pine Bluff High Sc NM  (NW) 1

STINSON, Alyndria Pine Bluff High Sc NM  (NW) 1

MILLEN, Nakiya LR Southwest Hig NM  (NW) 1

SMALL, Melody Mount St. Mary Ac NM  (NW) 2

TACKETT, KaMya Sylvan Hills High NM  (NW) 2

TOLLIVER, Carmin Sylvan Hills High NM  (NW) 2
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#8 Girls Triple Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 ROWLAND, Kirstic Conway High Sch 36' 11 /2 (+0.0) 10

2 DIXON, Kalaiya Jonesboro High S 34' 7" (+0.2) 8

3 PRUETT, Kenzie Cabot High School34' 31 /2 (–2.8) 6

4 BIGHAM, Ayla Valley View High 31' 103 /4 (+0.0) 5

5 DALTON, Lindley Mount St. Mary Ac 31' 91 /2 (–1.4) 4

6 BARR, Lily Jonesboro High S 30' 3" (–1.8) 3

7 KRUMBAUGH, Maddie Valley View High 29' 7" (–2.7) 2

8 MALONEY, Kassidy Pine Bluff High Sc 27' 8" (+0.4) 1

TYUS, Kendra Conway High Sch NM  (NW)

MILLEN, Nakiya LR Southwest Hig NM  (NW)

TACKETT, KaMya Sylvan Hills High NM  (NW)

HAGGANS, Amiya Sylvan Hills High NM  (NW)

BROWN, Amiah Hall High School NM  (NW)

HARRIS, Leilanni Conway High Sch NM  (NW)

TOLLIVER, Carmin Sylvan Hills High NM  (NW)

#10 Girls Shot Put
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 LEONARD, Brenlee Cabot High School37' 3" 1(1) 10

2 WILBANKS, Annika Valley View High 35' 61 /2 1(2) 8

3 CHANDLER, Benae Conway High Sch 34' 91 /2 1(3) 6

4 REESE, Laylah Cabot High School33' 91 /2 1(4) 5

5 MILLER, Kiara Jonesboro High S 32' 91 /2 1(5) 4

6 RUETTIGER, Allison Cabot High School32' 31 /2 1(6) 3

7 GREER, Jennifer Jonesboro High S 31' 3" 1(7) 2

8 JACKSON, Kelis Cabot High School30' 7" 1(8)

9 CASH, Lamiyah Sylvan Hills High 28' 8" 1(9) 1

10 ALLEN, Alyssa Conway High Sch 27' 2" 2(1)

11 TREZVANT, Janiyah Conway High Sch 26' 7" 1(10)

12 LABUDDE, Emma Cabot High School25' 10" 2(2)

13 OWENS, Riley Valley View High 25' 11 /2 1(11)

14 HOOKS, Jazma Jonesboro High S 24' 9" 1(12)

15 SMITH, Emma Beebe High Schoo24' 8" 2(3)

16 LEE, Anna Cabot High School24' 71 /2 1(13)

17 FINLEY, Morghan Sylvan Hills High 24' 6" 2(4)

18 LAYTON, Laney Searcy High Scho 23' 81 /2 1(14)

19 RAMIREZ, Mia Searcy High Scho 23' 11 /2 2(5)

20 MITCHELL, Takara Sylvan Hills High 23' 0" 1(15)

21 SELF, Bailey Beebe High Schoo22' 5" 2(6)

22 ANDERSON, Destiny Pine Bluff High Sc 22' 2" 2(7)

23 KWELLE, Chinotu Mount St. Mary Ac 21' 91 /2 2(8)

24 BROWN, Lauren Valley View High 21' 6" 2(9)

25 MCKINNEY, Madison Mount St. Mary Ac 21' 2" 2(10)

26 JEFFERSON, Sajdah Pine Bluff High Sc 18' 7" 2(11)

27 COBBS, Stalaziah Pine Bluff High Sc 16' 2" 2(12)

27 BONER, Fiona Mount St. Mary Ac 16' 2" 2(12)

#10 Girls Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
29 SHERIDAN, Katelyn Searcy High Scho 12' 101 /2 2(14)

HORN, Gracy Beebe High SchooNM 1

WOMACK, Treasure LR Southwest Hig NM 1

BENNETT, Tierra Hall High School NM 2

LEVINGSTON, Dayeten Hall High School NM 2

#12 Girls Discus
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 REESE, Laylah Cabot High School97' 3" 1(1) 10

2 CHANDLER, Benae Conway High Sch 96' 10" 1(2) 8

3 RUETTIGER, Allison Cabot High School92' 7" 1(3) 6

4 MATUTE, Moname Mount St. Mary Ac 91' 1" 1(4) 5

5 JACKSON, Kelis Cabot High School84' 1" 1(5) 4

6 DUCKETT, Fre'shania Jonesboro High S 82' 2" 1(6) 3

7 WILBANKS, Annika Valley View High 76' 10" 2(1) 2

8 LEONARD, Brenlee Cabot High School76' 4" 1(7)

9 TREZVANT, Janiyah Conway High Sch 74' 4" 1(8) 1

10 HOOKS, Jazma Jonesboro High S 74' 3" 1(9)

11 GARCIAROSSI, Camila Cabot High School72' 7" 1(10)

12 KEHNER, Elizabeth Mount St. Mary Ac 70' 3" 1(11)

13 OWENS, Riley Valley View High 69' 10" 2(2)

14 LAYTON, Laney Searcy High Scho 65' 10" 1(12)

15 MCLEOD, Taylor Jonesboro High S 63' 8" 2(3)

16 MASHBURN, Hunter Beebe High Schoo61' 5" 2(4)

17 SELF, Bailey Beebe High Schoo59' 7" 1(13)

18 MITCHELL, Takara Sylvan Hills High 59' 5" 1(14)

19 HILL, Savanna Pine Bluff High Sc 58' 11" 2(5)

20 HART, Aubrey Searcy High Scho 54' 0" 1(15)

21 BROWN, Lauren Valley View High 53' 0" 2(6)

22 WEBBER, Hynleigh Searcy High Scho 52' 8" 2(7)

23 MARTIN, Ma'Kinze Pine Bluff High Sc 52' 6" 2(8)

24 LEE, Anna Cabot High School51' 8" 1(16)

25 BONER, Fiona Mount St. Mary Ac 50' 1" 2(9)

26 ALLEN, Alyssa Conway High Sch 49' 6" 2(10)

27 LABUDDE, Emma Cabot High School48' 1" 1(17)

28 HUBBARD, Kendyah Pine Bluff High Sc 44' 11" 2(11)

29 FINLEY, Morghan Sylvan Hills High 42' 10" 2(12)

CASH, Lamiyah Sylvan Hills High NM 2

BENNETT, Tierra Hall High School NM 2

LEVINGSTON, Dayeten Hall High School NM 2

HORN, Gracy Beebe High SchooNM 2

WOMACK, Treasure LR Southwest Hig NM 2

Boys Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Cabot High School CABO 210
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Boys Scores (cont'd)
Pl Team Code Score

2 Jonesboro High School JONE 133.5

3 Conway High School CONW 107

4 Catholic High School CATH 58.5

5 Beebe High School BEEB 47

6 Valley View High School VYVW 40

7 Hall High School HALL 29

8 Pine Bluff High School PINE 24

9 Sylvan Hills High School SYLV 20

9 Searcy High School SEAR 20

11 Westside Consolidated High Schoo WSJO 7

Girls Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Cabot High School CABO 181.5

2 Conway High School CONW 176

3 Jonesboro High School JONE 126

4 Mount St. Mary Academy MSM 57.5

5 Valley View High School VYVW 52.5

6 Searcy High School SEAR 40.5

7 Paragould High School PARA 28

8 Hall High School HALL 10

9 Pine Bluff High School PINE 6

9 Beebe High School BEEB 6

11 Sylvan Hills High School SYLV 4

11 Central Arkansas Christian CAC 4
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